

DECCAN POLYPACKS LIMITED

PLOT NO A-40, ROAD NO 7, IDA KUKATPALLY, HYDERABAD, 500037

CIN No: L24134TG1984PLC005215

To
The Dy. General Manager,
Department of Corporate Services,
The BSE Ltd,
Corporate Relations Department,
PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai— 400 001.

Date: 22/11/2023

Scrip Code: BSE – 531989

Dear Sir,

Sub :-- News Paper publication of Un-audited Financial Results for the Second Quarter and the half year ended on 30thSeptember 2023 as published in the following news papers on 15th November, 2023:

1. Business Standard (English Language)
2. Prajasakti (Telugu Language)

We request you to take note of the information on record

Thanking you,

For Deccan Polypacks Ltd.,

RAMASURYA
PARMANAND
A RAJU DATLA

Authorised Signatory

Digitally signed by RAMASURYA PARMANANDA
RAJU DATLA
DN: c=IN, o=FISCONSIL,
postalCode=360000, email=ramasurya@fisconsil.com,
serialNumber=1, cn=RAMASURYA PARMANANDA RAJU DATLA
Date: 2023.11.22 10:31:21 +05'30'

VIRAT CRANE INDUSTRIES LTD.,

CIN No: L74999AP1992PLC014392 Website: www.cranegroup.in
D.No. 25-18-54 OPP. Grand Baital Mill Powder Works Office, Main Road, Sampath Nagar, GUNTUR, Ph: 0853-2223311

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE 2ND QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30-09-2023 (Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2023	30-06-2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	294.50	326.53	14,289.74	14,289.74	59,500.45
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.40	237.64	231.06	433.03	477.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.40	237.64	231.06	433.03	477.74
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146.22	177.83	172.91	324.05	357.50
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	146.22	177.83	172.91	324.05	357.50
6	Equity Share Capital	2042.38	2042.38	2042.38	2042.38	2042.38
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	3578.14	3431.92	4113.18	3578.14	4113.18
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (For Continuing and discontinued operations)- Basic:	0.72	0.87	0.85	1.59	1.75
	- Diluted:	0.72	0.87	0.85	1.59	1.75

Note: 1) The above results for the quarter and six months ended Sept 30, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 14-Nov-2023. These results for the quarter and six months ended Sept 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the statutory auditors of the company in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (as amended). They have given an unqualified report on the above results.

2) This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) as amended prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 (as amended) and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

3) Estimation uncertainty relating to the global health pandemic on COVID-19: There is no significant impact of COVID-19 pandemic during the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

4) The Company is presently operating in only one business segment i.e. Dairy Products.

5) The Indian Parliament has approved the Code on Social Security, 2020 (Code) in September, 2020 relating to employee benefits i.e., benefits during employment as well as post-employment. The same had also received Presidential Assent. The Ministry of Labour and Employment has released draft rules for the Code on November 13, 2020, and had invited suggestions from stakeholders, which are under active consideration by the Ministry. The Company will assess the impact once the subject rules are notified and will give appropriate impact in its financial statements in the period in which, the Code becomes effective and the related rules to determine financial impact are published.

6) Previous period figures are re-arranged/re-organized wherever necessary in line with the current period presentation.

7) The detailed above said financial results is also available on the website: <https://viratcraneindustries.com>

Place: GUNTUR Date: 14-11-2023

ROOPA INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L10100AP1985PLC005582
Regd. Office: 177/45, Alur Road, Adoni - 518 301.
Corp. Office: 6-2-1012, 3rd Floor, TGV Mansion, Khairatabad, Hyderabad - 500 004, Telangana.
Email ID: investors.roopa@gmail.com Website: www.investorsatril.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2023	30.06.2023	
1	Total Income from Operations	1417.30	1988.65	2912.88	4302.06	7681.67
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax)	80.48	82.01	105.36	113.67	180.67
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax)	60.46	60.87	79.75	83.19	134.94
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Net of Tax)	60.65	61.11	80.07	83.34	135.86
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	786.55	786.55	786.55	786.55	786.55
6	Earnings per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Basic and Diluted) (₹)	0.77	0.78	1.02	1.06	1.73

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at their respective meetings held on 14th November 2023. Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- There are no exceptional and extraordinary items during the above period.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 are available on BSE's website at www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.investorsatril.com.

By order of the Board For Roopa Industries Limited
T.G. RACHAVENDRA
CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
DIN: 00186546

Place: Hyderabad Date: 14.11.2023

SAMSRITA LABS LIMITED

(Formerly Known as DR Habeebullah Life Sciences Limited)

Regd. Office: 6-3-354/13/B2, Flat No.B2, Suryateja Apartments, Hindinagar, Punjagutta, Hyderabad - 500 082, Telangana State, India., Contact No. 9490424639., E-mail id: investorrelations@drhsl.com | pccproductsindia@gmail.com
CIN No : L85110TG1996PLC099198 || Website : www.drhsl.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended					
	3 Months ended 30-09-2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in previous year 30-09-2022	Preceding 3 months ended 30-06-2023	Half year ended 30-09-2023	Half year ended 30-09-2022	Year ended 31-03-2023
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	-	4.52	-	-	8.92	30.88
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.85)	0.03	(8.61)	(13.46)	(4.47)	(70.57)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.85)	0.03	(8.61)	(13.46)	(4.47)	(70.57)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.85)	0.03	(8.61)	(13.46)	(4.47)	(70.57)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.85)	0.03	(8.61)	(13.46)	(4.47)	(70.57)
Equity Share Capital (Face Value INR 10/- each)	1,480.87	1,480.87	1,480.87	1,480.87	1,480.87	1,480.87
Earnings Per Share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of INR 10/- each)	(0.03)	0.00	(0.06)	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.48)
Diluted	(0.03)	0.00	(0.06)	(0.09)	(0.03)	(0.48)

Notes:

- The above unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2023 have been subject to a limited review by the statutory auditors, and reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on Tuesday 14th November 2023.
- The unaudited financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.
- The Company has only one reportable segment i.e., Health Care Sector. Hence, the separate disclosure on Segment information is not required.
- The Previous quarters/ year's figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.

For SAMSRITA LABS LIMITED
Sd/-
K.KRISHNAM RAJU
Executive Chairman
(DIN 00874650)

Place : Hyderabad Date : 14/11/2023

Karnataka Bank Ltd.

Your Family Bank. Across India

Asset Recovery Management Branch, 1st Floor, Plot No. 50, Srinagar Colony, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad - 500073.

Phone : 040-23755686/23745686
E-Mail : hyd_arm@ktkbank.com
Website : www.karnatakabank.com
CIN : L85110KA1924PLC001128

POSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property)

Whereas, the Authorised Officer of KARNATAKA BANK LIMITED, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice dated 17.07.2023 calling upon the borrowers/mortgagors/co-obligants/guarantors (1) M/s Aadya Beverages, Represented by its Partners: a) Mrs. Jonnalagadda Nirmala, b) Mrs. K. Sushitha Reddy, c) Mrs. Anugu Laxmi, e) Mrs. Anugu Sunitha Reddy, addressed at Plot No. 18B, H.No. 1-9-36, Ravindra Nagar Colony, Street No. 8, Habsiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad Ranga Reddy District, Telangana - 500007. 2) Mrs. Jonnalagadda Nirmala, W/o of Mr. Jonnalagadda Srinivas Rao, 3) Mrs. K. Sushitha Reddy, W/o of Mr. Dushyanth Reddy, 4) Mrs. Anugu Laxmi, W/o Anugu Narasimha Reddy, 5) Mrs. Anugu Sunitha Reddy, W/o Anugu Venkata Narasimha Reddy, 6) Mr. Anugu Narasimha Reddy, S/o Mr. Anugu Yadi Reddy, No. (3), (4), (5) and (6) are addressed at H.No. 1-9-36, Plot No. 18B, Ravindra Nagar Colony, Street No. 8, Habsiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana - 500007 and 7) Mr. Jonnalagadda Sasanka, S/o Mr. Jonnalagadda Srinivas Rao, No. (2) & (7) are addressed at Flat No. 207, S.R. Apartments, Ravindra Nagar Colony, Habsiguda, Uppal, Hyderabad, Ranga Reddy District, Telangana - 500007 to repay an aggregate amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 1,25,08,081.00 (Rupees one Crore Twenty Five Lakh Eight Thousand Eighty one Only) under

Nature & Account No	Balance Outstanding	Rate of Interest	Interest calculated upto	Interest to be added from
PSTL A/C No. 9787001800008101	1,25,08,081.00	12.71%	09.07.2023	10.07.2023

The borrower, mortgagors and the co-obligants/guarantors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower, mortgagors, co-obligants/guarantors and the public in general that the undersigned has taken the possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 & 9 of the said Rules on this 14th day of November, 2023

The borrower, the mortgagors and the co-obligants/guarantors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Karnataka Bank Limited, Hyderabad B N Reddy Nagar Branch for an aggregate amount of Rs. 1,10,00,581.00 (Rupees one Crore Ten Lakh Five Hundred and Eighty One Only) under

Nature & Account No	Balance Outstanding (Rs.)	Interest to be added from
PSTL A/C No. 9787001800008101	Rs. 1,10,00,581.00	10.11.2023

Plus costs.

(The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured asset).

Description of the Immovable Properties

All that part and parcel of Residential Property land admeasuring 222.00 sq. yds bearing H.No. 1-9-36, Plot No. 18, Sy.No. 53/1, 53/3, 56, 57, 58 and 70/2, situated at Habsiguda Village, Uppal Mandal, under GHMC Uppal Circle, Medchal Malkajgiri District, Telangana State, along with building constructed thereon, belonging to Mr. Anugu Narasimha Reddy and bounded by North: 30 Feet Wide Road, South: Plot No. 19, East: Plot No. 27 and West: 30 Feet Wide Road.

Place: Habsiguda Village, Uppal Mandal, under GHMC Uppal Circle, Medchal Malkajgiri District

Sd/-Chief Manager/Authorised officer Karnataka Bank Limited

OBJECTONE INFORMATION SYSTEMS LIMITED

CIN No: L31300TG1996PLC023119
Regd. Office: 8-3-988/34/7/2/182, Kamalapur Colony, Srinagar Colony Main Road, Hyderabad - 500 073

Statement of Un-Audited Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30-09-2023 (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	STAND ALONE		Year Ended	
		Quarter Ended	Year to Date		Year Ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2023	31-03-2023
1	Total Income from Operations	711.44	402.89	1114.33	2220.74
2	Net Profit/Loss for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items and Extraordinary items)	75.86	71.74	147.60	247.75
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items and Extraordinary items)	75.86	71.74	147.60	247.75
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional items and Extraordinary items)	65.27	148.33	213.60	163.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	65.27	148.33	213.60	163.30
6	Equity Share Capital	105.12	105.12	105.12	105.12
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8	Earnings per equity share - (for Continuing and discontinued operation)				
	1. Basic	0.62	1.41	2.03	1.55
	2. Diluted	0.62	1.41	2.03	1.55

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Un-Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website (www.objectone.com)
- The figures for the previous period/year have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary
- The company operates in a single segment i.e. IT/ITES

By Order of the Board For ObjectOne Information Systems Ltd
K. Ravi Shankar, Managing Director, DIN : 00272407

Place: Hyderabad Date : 14-11-2023

CAPRICORN SYSTEMS GLOBAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED

CIN L52510AP1985PLC043347
Registered Office : H. No. 1-120/B/28, Plot No. 28, Siri Enclave Colony, Nizampet, Bachupally Mandal, Hyderabad - 500090. Ph: 9391010934
Web : www.capricornsys-global.com Email : compliance@capricornsys-global.com

Un Audited Financial results for the Quarter and Half year ended on 30th September, 2023

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended		Previous 3 months ended in the previous year		Year to date figures for current period		Year to date figures for previous period		Previous accounting year ended
		30-09-2023	30-06-2023	30-09-2022	30-06-2022	30-09-2023	31-03-2023	30-09-2022	31-03-2022	
1	Income:									
	(a) Net sales/income from operations	21,830	13,251	33,546	35,081	65,003	131,903	65,003	131,903	
	(b) Other Income	0,424	0,075	0,298	0,459	0,414	1,340	0,414	1,340	
2	Total Revenue from operations (net)	22,254	13,326	33,844	35,579	65,417	133,243	65,417	133,243	
3	Expenses:									
	(a) Employee benefits expense	14,166	17,614	24,895	31,780	50,405	100,599	50,405	100,599	
	(b) Depreciation and amortisation expense	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,125	0,030	0,125	0,030	
	(c) Other expenses	5,968	3,496	10,996	9,464	15,899	25,189	15,899	25,189	
	(d) Finance costs	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	
4	Total Expenses	20,134	21,110	35,953	41,243	66,421	125,819	66,421	125,819	
5	Profit / (Loss) from operations before exceptional items and taxes (1-2)	2,120	(7,784)	(2,109)	(5,664)	(1,004)	7,424	(1,004)	7,424	
6	Extraordinary items	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	
7	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities before taxes (3-4)	2,120	(7,784)	(2,109)	(5,664)	(1,004)	7,424	(1,004)	7,424	
8	Tax expense:									
	(a) Current Tax	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,276	0,755	0,276	0,755	
	(b) Deferred Tax	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	1,265	0,000	1,265	
9	Profit/(Loss) from continuing operations after tax (5-6)	2,120	(7,784)	(2,109)	(5,664)	(1,280)	5,404	(1,280)	5,404	
10	Profit / (Loss) from discontinued operations	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	0,000	
11	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (7+8)	2,120	(7,784)	(2,109)	(5,664)	(1,280)	5,404	(1,280)	5,404	
12	Other Comprehensive Income (net of tax)	0,591	0,000	0,000	0,591	0,000	2,729	0,000	2,729	
13	Total Comprehensive Income (9+10)	2,711	(7,784)	(2,109)	(5,073)	(1,280)	8,133	(1,280)	8,133	
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10 each)	399,600	399,600	399,600	399,600	399,600	399,600	399,600	399,600	
15	Reserve including Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of previous accounting year						(17,289)		(17,289)	
16	Earnings per share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) :									
	Basic & Diluted (In Rs.)	0.053	(0.195)	(0.053)	(0.142)	(0.032)	0.135	(0.032)	0.135	

Statement of Changes in other Equity

Particulars	General Reserve	Profit & Loss Account	Total
Opening Balance as on 01-04-2023	66,340	(83,629)	(17,289)
Add : Transfer to general reserve			
Add : Profit during the year		(5,073)	(5,073)
Closing Balance as on 30-09-2023	66,340	(88,702)	(22,362)

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars	As at 30th September, 2023		As at 31st March 2023	
	September, 2023	March 2023	September 2023	March 2023
1. Cash flow from Operating Activities				
Profit before extraordinary items and tax	(5,664)	7,424		
Add: Adjustments for:				
Depreciation	0,000	0,000		
Loss/(Profit) on sale of Fixed Assets	0,000	0,000		
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax) - net credit (charge)	0,591	2,729		
Operating Profit before working capital changes	(5,073)	10,153		
Increase / Decrease in Working Capital	0,000	0,000		
(Increase) / Decrease in Inventories	(8,255)	(4,905)		
(Increase) / Decrease in Sundry Debtors	0,000	3,047		
(Increase) / Decrease in Loans & Advances	(3,354)	(6,428)		
(Increase) / Decrease in Other Current Liabilities	(17,328)	(12,978)		
Cash Generated/Used in Operations	(28,837)	(21,264)		
Income Tax Paid (Net of Refunds)	0,000	(2,000)		
Taxes Paid	0,000	(2,020)		
Net Cash Flow From Operating Activities - I	(34,010)	(13,101)		
II Cash flow from Investing Activities:				
Proceeds from Sale of Fixed Assets	0,000	0,403		
Proceeds from Fixed Assets	0,000	0,000		
Proceeds from sale of Investments	0,000	0,000		
Interest Received on Deposits	0,000	0,000		
Net Cash Flow From Investing Activities - II				

